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ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS (“Assignment”) is entered into this 3«#'day of March,
2002, by and between Pemstar Pacific Consultants, Inc., a California corporation with offices at 1280
Villa Street, Mountain View, California (“Assignor”) and Natus Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation
with offices at 1501 Industrial Road, San Carlos, CA 94070 (“Assignee”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is party to a certain Agreement to Sell Technology dated March 30,
2002, whereby Assignor has coveted to assign to Assignee its patent applications and registrations

(hereinafter collectively, “said Applications™) as provided for herein and as identified in Schedule A
attached hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which
are hereby acknowledged:

1. Assignor hereby warrants that (i) it has the full right and power to make the assignment of
said Applications made hereby and (ii) Assignor has made no previous assignment, transfer, or

agreement in conflict herewith or constituting a present or future assignment of or encumbrance on any
of said Applications.

2. Assignor hereby grants, assigns, and conveys to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in
and to said Applications, including, without limitation, all renewals therefor, all proceeds therefor
(including, but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue
for past, present, and future infringements, and the goodwill of the business associated with and
symbolized by each of said Applications.

3. This Assignment may not be altered, amended, or modified except by a writing signed by
both Assignor and Assignee. This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor and its partners,
successors, and assigns, and shall insure to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.
This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of
California and the applicable laws of the United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, this Assignment has been duly executed on the day and year first
above written.

Pemstar Pacific Consultants, Inc.

By: /Z,/M o Aé'—;”‘/

Robert T. Stone

Title: Vice President, Medical Electronics
Date: _AMarch 390, 1oo
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PEMSTAR-NATUS PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SCHEDULE A

Patent
Audiometric Device

and Associated Screening
Method

Audiometric Device
and Associated Screening
Method

Audiometric Device

and Associated Screening
Method

Multi-Mode Audiometric
Device and Associated
Screening Method
Multi-Mode Audiometric
Device and Associated
Screening Method
Multi-Mode Audiometric
Device and Associated
Screening Method
Acoustic Coupling Device
Acoustic Coupling Device
Acoustic Coupling Device
Ear Coupler

Ear Coupler

Ear Coupler

Ear Coupler

Ear Coupler '

Ear Coupler

Country

USA

USA

PCT

USA

USA

PCT

USA

USA

PCT

USA

Canada
Switzerland
France

Great Britain

Italy
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Serial No.

60/182,291

09/782,503

US01/04465

60/182,277

09/782,771

US01/04579

60/182,279
09/782,550
US01/04665
D444,237
2001-0926
127.923
012558
2101628

MI20010000407
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Filing Date

14 February 2000

13 February 2001

13 February 2001

14 February 2000

13 February 2001

13 February 2001

14 February 2000
13 February 2001
13 February 2001
6 June 2001

10 April 2001

19 April 2001

27 April 2001

28 November 2000

15 November 2001
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PEMSTAR-NATUS PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Patent

Ear Coupler

Ear Coupler

Ear Coupler

Ear Coupler

Ear Coupler

Acoustic Coupling Device
Acoustic Coupling Device
Method and Apparatus for
In-Vivo Measurement of
Carbon Monoxide
Production Rate

Method and Apparatus for
In-Vivo Measurement of
Carbon Monoxide
Production Rate

Method and Apparatus for
In-Vivo Measurement of

Carbon Monoxide
Production Rate

RECORDED: 12/19/2008

Country

Netherlands
Germany
Iceland
Japan
Norway
USA

PCT

USA

USA

PCT
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Serial No.
78350-00
40103857.2
231/2001
2001-14880
2001-0324
09/817,666
US01/09837

60/189,002

09/803,237

US01/07617
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Filing Date

15 May 2001
18 July 2001
16 July 2001
24 May 2001
25 May 2001
26 March 2001
27 March 2001

13 March 2000

8 March 2001

8 March 2001
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